financial debt was SEK 3,114 (2,514) million at the end of August, an
increase of SEK 600 million. The equity/assets ratio fell to 40
(43) percent.

INVESTMENTS, DISPOSALS AND OTHER ACQUISITIONS
Investments during the financial year amounted to SEK 628 (653)
million. Depreciation and amortisation in the same period
amounted to SEK 536 (373) million, SEK 150 million of which was
impairment of the subsidiary St. Johanner Bergbahnen GmbH. The
largest single investments were for SkiStar Lodge in Hundfjället and
the gradual acquisition of Ski Invest Sälen AB. Disposal of subsidiar-
ies and associates resulted in a reported net earnings effect of SEK
198 million.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Change Impact on earnings

Bookings   +/–10%  +/– SEK 132 million
SkiPass prices   +/–10%  +/– SEK 142 million
Interest   +/–1%   +/– SEK 11 million
Payroll expenses   +/–10%  +/– SEK 70 million
Market price of electricity   +/–10%  +/– SEK 3 million
Currency NOK/SEK   +/–10%  +/– SEK 18 million

APPROPRIATION OF PROFITS

Proposed appropriation of the Company’s profits. The Board of Directors
proposes that the available funds of SEK 816,166,515 be distributed as
follows:

Dividend, 78,376,056 shares x SEK 1.50  117,564,084
Carried forward  698,602,431
TOTAL  816,166,515

PROFIT/LOSS BEFORE TAX, BY PERIOD

2020/2021 2019/2020

September–November –306,965 –321,524
December–February 445,970 809,244
March–May 112,154 –2,592
June–August –4,986   –135,070

53	 SKISTAR ANNUAL AND SUSTAINABILIT Y REPORT 2020/21

INTRODUCTION STRATEGY OPERATIONS SUSTAINABILIT Y THE SHARE RISK FINANCIAL AND
SUSTAINABILITY INFORMATION

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE OTHER INFORMATION

RISKS
An account of the company’s risks is presented on pages 49–50. See
Note 32 for more information.

ONGOING DISPUTES
SkiStar does not have any ongoing disputes that could have a mate-
rial impact on the Company’s financial position.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The sensitivity analysis in the table on the previous page describes
how the Group’s annual earnings are affected by changes in some of